Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

E No object detected
F Measurement distance
Order guide
Designation Part No.
With M12 connector
and voltage output ODSL 8/V66-200-S12 501 05761
and current output ODSL 8/C66-200-S12 501 08362
Tables
Remarks
 Measurement time
depends on the reflectivity
of the measurement object
and on the measurement
mode.
 Approved purpose:
The ODSL 8 laser dis-
tance sensors are optical
electronic sensors for the
optical, contactless meas-
urement of distance to
objects.
ODSL 8
Diagrams
Characteristic curve of switching out-
puts:
A Hysteresis
B Switching point Q1 (teach point)
C Switching point Q2 (teach point)
D Measurement distance
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 ODSL 8/V66-200-S12 - 07
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com ODSL 8/C66-200-S12 - 07
TI teach-in with rotary switch
1.Position measurement object at the desired distance (�).
2.Turn rotary switch into the desired position (Low, High, 1, 2) (�).
Wait for optical confirmation by flashing of the LEDs.
3.For teaching, position rotary switch onto "Run" (�).
Wait for optical confirmation by end of flashing signal (green LED on).
Reset of the analogue output to factory settings
Reset 1V/4mA analogue output at 20mm:
1.Position measurement object just below start of measurement range (20mm).
2.Position rotary switch on "Low". Wait for optical confirmation by flashing of the LEDs.
3.For teaching, position rotary switch onto "Run".
Wait for optical confirmation by end of flashing signal (green LED on).
Reset 10V/20mA analogue output at 200mm:
1.Position measurement object just beyond end of measurement range (200mm).
2.Position rotary switch on "High". Wait for optical confirmation by flashing of the LEDs.
3.For teaching, position rotary switch onto "Run".
Wait for optical confirmation by end of flashing signal (green LED on).
Error messages
Continuously flashing LEDs in switch position "Run" signal an unsuccessful teach event (sensor not ready):
Remedy:
 Repeat teach event or
 Disconnect sensor from voltage to restore the old values.
Typical areas of application of optical distance sensors
Teach function Rotary switch position Green
LED
Yellow
LED
analogue output 1V/4mA low on flashes
analogue output 10V/20mA high flashes on
switching output Q1 1 flash synchronously
switching output Q2 2 flash alternatingly
Green LED Yellow LED Error
on flashes teach 1V/4mA analogue output unsuccessful
flashes on teach 10V/20mA analogue output unsuccessful
flash synchronously teach switching output Q1 unsuccessful
flash alternatingly teach switching output Q1 unsuccessful
�
� �
New stack
Positioning
ODSL 8
ODSL 8